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DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, April 16, 
2025 Sign-In Sheet 

       Company Name Representative 
Name 

Telephone Email 
Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 
to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Georgia Sewer and Storm 
LLC 

Danielle Remely Ph: 470-589-1443  gss@gasewerstorm.com Prime Y Undecided  N/A 

TSW Rebekah Calvert Ph: 404-372-7607 rcalvert@tsw-design.com Prime  N Y RFP 2025-030 & RFP 2025-032 

TELUS Health François Laporte Ph: 514-249-5701 francois.laporte@telushealth.com Prime  N Y RFP 2025-020 

Nurse THicks DOT 
Solutions LLC 

Tennille Hicks Ph: 478-220-0040 nursethicks.dotsolutions@gmail.com Undecided  N Undecided  N/A 

Alif Transport, Inc. Hassan Alhassan Ph: 404-399-9339 Info@aliftransport.com Prime  Y Undecided  N/A 

Johnson, Spellman & 
Associates, Inc. 

Greta Holland Ph: 678-336-5423 gholland@jsace.com Subcontractor Y Undecided  RFP 2025-032 



 

BMS Enterprises, Inc. Hugh Brown Ph: 678-283-3286 hbrown@bmsentinc.com Prime  N Y ITB 2025-2000165 

TELUS Health Scott Guthrie Ph: 470-788-9463 scott.guthrie@telushealth.com Prime  N Y RFP 2025-020 

NEOO Partners Alysia Osborn  Ph: 704-737-2587 alysia@neoopartners Undecided  N Y RFP 2025-032 

TELUS Health (US) Ltd. Joshua Loftis Ph: 919-302-8399 joshua.loftis@telushealth.com Prime  N Y RFP 2025-020 

Superb Pressure Washing 
& Restoration, LLC 

Regina Tademy Ph: 678-272-0347 info@superbpw.com Subcontractor N Y N/A 

Alliance Strategies 
Consulting, LLC 

Johnafel Crowe Ph: 404-662-3128 jcrowe@allianceswin.com Subcontractor Y Undecided  RFP 2025-030 

RK Reeves & Associates, 
Inc. 

Corine Walker Ph: 770-841-9315 Corine@rkreeves.com Undecided  Y Undecided  N/A 

Blue Cypress Consulting, 
LLC 

Monica 
Klinkmueller 

Ph: 770-363-1076 monica.klinkmueller@bluecypress-
consulting.com 

Undecided Y Y N/A 

Facility Maintenance & 
Services Group 

Lawanda Brown Ph: 678-770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com Undecided  Y Undecided  N/A 

Acentra Health Sarah Walker Ph: 517-410-5445 sarah.walker@acentra.com Prime  N Y RFP 2025-020 

Zyscovich LLC, A 
STRATUS Company 

Grace Perdomo Ph: 305-372-5222 gperdomo@zyscovich.com Prime N Y RFP 2025-030 



 

NEOO 
PARTNERS 

Christina M. Berry Ph: 281-853-5710 berry@neoopartners.com Undecided N Y N/A 

Full Circle 
Communications, Inc. 

Heather Fatzinger Ph: 404-210-0253 heather@fcc360.com Subcontractor Y Undecided N/A 

Therapist Bestie Jessica Harris Ph: 470-270-2998 hello@therapistbestie.com Subcontractor N Yes RFP 2025-020 

Alliance Strategies Dannelle Crowe Ph: 404-662-3128 crowe@allianceswin.com Undecided Y Yes RFP 2025-030  

 
 
Solicitations announced:  ITB 2025-015 Common Bricks (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract) 

RFP 2025-030 Starlight Heights Small Area Plan Update Project  
ITB 2025-2000165 Conventional Grassing (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
RFP 2025-032 Decatur Terrace Small Area Plan (Two (2) Year Multiyear Contract) 
RFP 2025-020 Employee Assistance Program (Five (5) Year Multiyear Contract) 

 
All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 


